

# Corrections to: “Matroids, Networks, and Non-Shannon Information Inequalities” \*

September 17, 2007

The following typographical errors appeared in this publication:

- On page 1959, column 2, in the 2nd line of Step 3, the equality  $g(x) = n_1$  should be  $g(\hat{x}) = n_1$ .
- On page 1959, column 2, in the 3rd line of Step 3, the symbol  $m_1$  should be  $m_2$ .
- On page 1960, column 1, in the 1st line after Table I, the symbol  $m_2$  should be  $m_1$ .
- On page 1962, column 1, in the 6th line after Table IV, the period after “Finally” should be a comma.
- On page 1965, column 2, in the 1st line before Section VII, the text “that” should be “than”.

---

\*R. Dougherty, C. Freiling, and K. Zeger, *IEEE Trans. on Information Theory*, vol. 53, no. 6, pp. 1949-1969, June 2007.

**R. Dougherty** is with the Center for Communications Research, 4320 Westerra Court, San Diego, CA 92121-1969 (rdough@ccrwest.org).

**C. Freiling** is with the Department of Mathematics, California State University, San Bernardino, 5500 University Parkway, San Bernardino, CA 92407-2397 (cfreilin@csusb.edu).

**K. Zeger** is with the Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering, University of California, San Diego, La Jolla, CA 92093-0407 (zege@ucsd.edu).